
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

9/1(日) 晴れ時々曇り 34.3 6.3 8,139.0 161,152 161,152 143,068 112.6

9/2(月) 晴れのち時々雨 32.9 3.8 4,597.8 91,037 252,189 286,135 88.1

9/3(火) 曇り 25.8 0.6 3,525.5 69,805 321,994 429,203 75.0

9/4(水) 晴れ 30.4 11.5 7,692.6 152,313 474,307 572,270 82.9

9/5(木) 晴れ 32.8 11.4 9,822.0 194,475 668,782 715,338 93.5

9/6(金) 晴れのち曇り 31.0 3.3 4,840.7 95,845 764,627 858,405 89.1

9/7(土) 曇り一時雨 29.9 0.4 3,077.8 60,940 825,567 1,001,473 82.4

9/8(日) 曇り時々晴れ 27.7 0.2 2,701.4 53,488 879,055 1,144,540 76.8

9/9(月) 晴れ時々曇り 30.8 2.0 4,285.8 84,860 963,914 1,287,608 74.9

9/10(火) 晴れ 34.0 9.9 9,407.8 186,274 1,150,189 1,430,675 80.4

9/11(水) 晴れ時々曇り 33.4 5.3 5,693.1 112,722 1,262,911 1,573,743 80.2

9/12(木) 晴れ時々曇り 31.6 3.3 5,131.8 101,610 1,364,522 1,716,810 79.5

9/13(金) 晴れのち一時雨 30.3 2.5 3,581.4 70,913 1,435,434 1,859,878 77.2

9/14(土) 曇り時々雨 28.7 2.4 5,848.9 115,808 1,551,242 2,002,946 77.4

9/15(日) 曇り時々雨 24.9 0.2 737.4 14,601 1,565,843 2,146,013 73.0

9/16(月) 曇り時々晴れ 27.2 3.7 6,229.5 123,345 1,689,188 2,289,081 73.8

9/17(火) 晴れのち曇り 31.3 6.7 6,396.0 126,641 1,815,829 2,432,148 74.7

9/18(水) 曇り 27.5 1.8 2,619.0 51,857 1,867,685 2,575,216 72.5

9/19(木) 曇り一時雨 28.2 1.3 5,217.7 103,311 1,970,996 2,718,283 72.5

9/20(金) 曇り時々雨 27.0 0.2 1,068.0 21,147 1,992,143 2,861,351 69.6

9/21(土) 雨 20.2 0.0 1,456.2 28,832 2,020,975 3,004,418 67.3

9/22(日) 曇り時々雨 19.5 0.2 1,490.3 29,508 2,050,483 3,147,486 65.1

9/23(月) 曇り一時雨 23.5 2.6 3,650.6 72,281 2,122,764 3,290,553 64.5

9/24(火) 晴れ時々曇り 21.7 7.0 6,226.4 123,283 2,246,047 3,433,621 65.4

9/25(水) 晴れ時々曇り 21.3 0.9 5,601.8 110,915 2,356,962 3,576,689 65.9

9/26(木) 晴れ時々曇り 28.1 6.4 6,234.6 123,445 2,480,406 3,719,756 66.7

9/27(金) 曇り時々晴れ 28.4 4.0 4,434.2 87,798 2,568,204 3,862,824 66.5

9/28(土) 曇り時々晴れ 25.8 0.4 3,872.6 76,678 2,644,882 4,005,891 66.0

9/29(日) 曇り時々晴れ 26.8 5.0 7,174.1 142,048 2,786,930 4,148,959 67.2

9/30(月) 晴れ時々曇り 25.2 5.0 5,646.0 111,791 2,898,720 4,292,026 67.5

℃ h 146400.0

28.0 3.61 4880.0

4.13 7225.6

実績平均(/日) ¥96,624

  月目標値 ¥143,068

月合計 ¥2,898,720

山形上山1号(1900kW)　　　発電実績 2024年9月
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